Anion Exchange HPLC Columns
Hamilton offers six polymeric packing materials for anion exchange separations.
Type Recommended Application(s)
PRP-X100 Organic and inorganic anions, organic acids, organic and inorganic
PRP-X110  arsenic species
PRP-X500 Nucleic acids: single stranded/double stranded RNA and DNA
 Peptides and Proteins
PRP-X600 Adjustable exchange capacity by pH

79335
PRP-X100 Eluent Concentrate
Ordering Information
For a full list of all Hamilton HPLC products
or for more detailed information, visit
Fast Separation of Common Anions on PRP-X100
Time (minutes)
Column: PRP-X100, 5 μm,
2.1 x 50 mm
Part number: 79150
Mobile phase: 4 mM para-
hydroxybenzoic acid, pH 8.5 /
4% acetonitrile
Flow rate: 0.8 mL/min
Gradient: Isocratic
Temperature: 80°C
Injection volume: 1 μL
Sample concentration:
0.2 mg/mL
Detection: UV at 305 nm
Compounds:
1. Fluoride
2. Chloride
3. Nitrite
4. Bromide
5. Nitrate
1 2
3
4
5
Time (minutes)
Arsenic Speciation on PRP-X100
In
te
ns
ity
 (c
ps
)
Column: Hamilton PRP-X100, 5 µm, 4.6 x 250 mm
Part number: 79181
Flow rate: 1.0 mL/min
Mobile phase:  2 mM (NH4)2CO3 for 0–3 min
 40 mM (NH4)2CO3 for 3–14 min
 2 mM (NH4)2CO3 for 13–17 min
Injection volume: 50 µL, 100 µg/L of each standard
Detection: ICP-MS
Compounds:
1. Trivalent arsenic
2. Dimethyl arsenic
3. Monomethyl arsenic
4. Pentavalent arsenic
5. Monomethylthioarsonic acid
1
2
3 4
5
Borrowed (with permission) from P. Alava et al. Biomed.
Chromatogr. 2012; 26: 524—533
The difference between PRP-X110 versus
PRP-X110S columns
PRP-X110 columns are equilibrated with a 2 mM
p-hydroxybenzoic acid pH 9.3 mobile phase and are ready
for use with conductivity or indirect UV detection methods.
PRP-X110S columns are equilibrated with a 1. 7 mM sodium
bicarbonate, 1.8 mM sodium carbonate, 0.1 mM sodium
thiocyanate mobile phase and are ready for use with
suppressed conductivity detection methods.
26
ANION EXCHANGE HPLC COLUMNS ANION EXCHANGE HPLC COLUMNS
PRP-X500 Columns
Fast separations and good sample recovery